M
OTHER PUMPS
M-1
GEAR PUMP
GEAR PUMP
M-3GEAR PUMP
SWG series Gear Pump can be used at max. 24.5 MPa {250kgf/cm2} continually and designed to be operated
at low noise and high efficiency.

Pump Suction Pressure
Allow the suction side of the low absolute pressure is 0.07MPa {0.7kgf/cm2}
Suction flow rate should not exceed 2 ~ 3 m/sec
Precautions of connecting
Axial thrust load on the shaft and the shaft is not to be affected by the TIR 0.18mm should be within.
Minimum rotation speed
Pump rotation speed of the minimum recommended is as follows
SWG1~2 500rpm
SWG3 400rpm
Gear Pump
GEAR PUMP
M-5Single Gear Pump
Single Gear Pump
SWG1
Direction of rotation
SWG1-1.3-R SWG1-1.3-L 1.3 2.0 250 275 6000 42 82
SWG1-2-R SWG1-2-L 2.0 3.1 250 275 6000 43 84
SWG1-2.7-R SWG1-2.7-L 2.7 4.1 250 275 5000 44 86
SWG1-4.1-R SWG1-4.1-L 4.1 6.1 250 275 4000 46 90
SWG1-6.1-R SWG1-6.1-L 6.1 9.1 210 275 4000 49 96
SWG1-7.4-R SWG1-7.4-L 7.4 11.1 210 230 3500 51 100
SWG1-9.1-R SWG1-9.1-L 9.1 13.6 190 210 3500 53.5 105
R L L M
Volume
cm3/r.
Discharge

M-7 Single Gear Pump
Single Gear Pump
Pump Selection
1. RPM and the pump volume and the point of intersection of the discharge (l / min) to confirm.
2. Use and discharge pressure and the point of intersection of the axis input (Kw) sought.
Example)  4.1cc volume pump at about 1,750 rpm rotation 7 l / min and a discharge,
24.5MPa {250kgf/cm2} of the 3.7Kw electric motor is required.
Single Pump
Pressure
InputInput Rotation
GEAR PUMP
M-6Single Gear Pump
Single Gear Pump
SWG2
Direction of rotation
SWG2-4.4-R SWG2-4.4-L 4.4 6.6 250 270 4000 47.5 95 Rc1/2 Rc1/2
SWG2-7-R SWG2-7-L 7.0 10.4 250 270 4000 47.5 99 Rc1/2 Rc1/2
SWG2-9.5-R SWG2-9.5-L 9.5 14.2 250 270 4000 49.5 103 Rc1/2 Rc1/2
SWG2-11.3-R SWG2-11.3-L 11.3 16.9 250 270 4000 51 106 Rc1/2 Rc1/2
SWG2-14-R SWG2-14-L 14.0 21.1 250 270 4000 53 110 Rc1/2 Rc3/4
SWG2-17.8-R SWG2-17.8-L 17.8 26.7 230 260 3300 56 116 Rc1/2 Rc3/4
SWG2-20.8-R SWG2-20.8-L 20.8 31.2 210 230 2800 58.5 121 Rc1/2 Rc3/4
SWG2-27.9-R SWG2-27.9-L 27.9 41.8 180 200 2100 64 132 Rc1/2 Rc3/4
SWG2-34.4-R SWG2-34.4-L 34.4 51.7 140 160 2000 69.5 143 Rc1/2 Rc3/4
R L L M d D
Volume
cm3/r.
Discharge